

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3191 OF 2006

M/S. PHOTODEAL AGENCIES AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.OF CUSTOMS, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s), condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

(ALONGWITH THE RECORD OF C.A. NO. 1137 of 2002)

Date: 05/02/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed with two weeks thereafter.

List the matter thereupon.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master